

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 674 of 2022****BRANCH MANAGER, THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED *versus* RAJENDRA JAIN****Order Sheet**

21.08.2025	<p>Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Ms. Jyoti Kaushik, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 & 3.</p> <p>Heard on admission of cross objection under Order 41 Rule 22 of the CPC on behalf of respondent No.1.</p> <p>Cross objection is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>