



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 674 of 2022**

**BRANCH MANAGER, THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
versus RAJENDRA JAIN**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>12/11/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel and Ms. Pooja Yadav, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shivendu Pandya, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>List the matter in the month of February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</b></p> |